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 Deanery Contacts for Confirmation of Eligibility Form 

Deanery Contact Name and Role for Each Region Email 

East Midlands 
East Midlands North - Julia Edwards (Training Programme Director) julia.edwards17@nhs.net 

East Midlands South –  Deepa Panjwani (Training Programme Director) deepa.panjwani@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 

East of England Jogesh Kapadia (Training Programme Director) jogesh.kapadia@ldh.nhs.uk 

Kent, Surrey and Sussex (KSS) Catherine Wynne (Head of School) catherine.wynne@nhs.net 

London Kunal Babla (Training Programme Director) kunal.babla1@nhs.net 

North East Anne-Marie Ebdon (Training Programme Director) anne-marie.ebdon@nhs.net 

North West 
North West Cheshire & Mersey - Ian Kilroy (Training Programme Director) i.kilroy@nhs.net

North West Manchester & Lancashire - Ranganath Ranganna (Training Programme Director) ranganath.ranganna@mft.nhs.uk 

Northern Ireland Julie Lewis (Head of School) juliez.lewis@southerntrust.hscni.net 

Scotland 

Scotland  East - Joanna Chisholm (Training Programme Director) joanna.chisholm@nhs.scot 

Scotland  North - Shyla Kishore (Training Programme Director) shyla.kishore@nhs.scot 

Scotland  South East - Laura Jones (Head of School/Training Programme Director) laura.jones@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 

Scotland  West - Ihab Shaheen (Training Programme Director) ihab.shaheen@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

South West 
South West Peninsula – Katy Huxstep (Training Programme Director) katy.huxstep@nhs.net 

South West Severn - Edward Coxson (Training Programme Director) edward.coxson@nhs.net 

Thames Valley Oliver Jefferis (Training Programme Director) oliver.jefferis@ouh.nhs.uk 

Wales 
North Wales - Jonathan Hurst (Training Programme Director) jonathan.hurst1@wales.nhs.uk 

South Wales - Hannah Murch (Training Programme Director) hannah.murch@wales.nhs.uk 

Wessex Clare Hollingsworth (Training Programme Director) clare.hollingsworth@dchft.nhs.uk 

West Midlands Ratna Kumar (Training Programme Director) ratnakumar@nhs.net 

Yorkshire and Humber Kay Tyerman (Head of School) kay.tyerman@nhs.net 
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